
REMEDIATION AND REDEVELOPMENT DIVISION
TECHNICAL AND PROGRAM SUPPORT (TAPS) TEAMS

MEMBER LISTS

Baseline Environmental Assessment & Due Care TAPS Team

Representing District, Section, or 
Team Member

Division
Phone Number E-mail

Jeanne Schlaufman

Leader/Specialist
Technical Support Unit 586-753-3823 Schlaufmanj1@michigan.gov

Jeremy Boothroyd Bay City 989-891-6932 Boothroydj@michigan.gov

Janet Michaluk
Brownfield Assessment & 

Redevelopment
517-643-0314 Michalukj@michigan.gov

Dave Maynard Cadillac 231-876-4481 Maynardd@michigan.gov

Cyndi Mollenhour Compliance & Enforcement 517-284-5133 Mollenhourc@michigan.gov

Jarrett McFeters Detroit 586-424-1030 Mcfetersj@michigan.gov

Jason LaPointe Gaylord 989-370-4204 Lapointej2@michigan.gov

Leah Gies Grand Rapids 616-215-4781 Giesl1@michigan.gov

Martha Thompson Jackson 517-285-3461 Thompsonm31@michigan.gov

Rachel Golota Kalamazoo 269-370-2404 Golotar@michigan.gov

Kim Sakowski Lansing 517-582-2219 Sakowskik@michigan.gov

Joel Asher Marquette 906-346-8502 Asherj@michigan.gov

Kim Ethridge Warren 586-324-0183 Ethridgek@michigan.gov

Groundwater - Surface Water Interface TAPS Team

Representing District, Section, or 
Team Member

Division
Phone Number E-mail

Elaine Pelc

Leader
Gaylord 989-619-5016 Pelce@michigan.gov

Jeremy Boothroyd Bay City 989-891-6932 Boothroydj@michigan.gov

Sienna Cartwright Cadillac 231-429-1395 Cartwrights2@michigan.gov

William Depew Compliance & Enforcement 517-648-8508 Depeww@michigan.gov

Erik Gurshaw Detroit 586-291-3418 Gurshawe@michigan.gov

Brian Eustice Geological Services 517-242-1170 Eusticeb@michigan.gov

Barrett Walquist Grand Rapids 616-570-4644 Walquistb@michigan.gov

Liz DeLiefde Marquette 906-235-0002 Deliefdee@michigan.gov

Ashley Lesser Jackson 517-285-6324 Lessera@michigan.gov

Pablo Mora Kalamazoo 269-910-0136 Morap@michigan.gov

Clinton Sweet Lansing 517-898-4028 Sweetc5@michigan.gov

Dale Bridgford Materials Management 517-582-3050 Bridgfordd@michigan.gov

Barb Vetort Superfund 517-275-2162 Vetortb@michigan.gov

Shane Morrison Toxicology Unit 517-230-7570 Morrisons5@michigan.gov

Allyson Hartz Warren 586-256-0347 Harzta1@michigan.gov

Glen Schmitt Water Resources 517-290-6424 Schmittg1@michigan.gov
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REMEDIATION AND REDEVELOPMENT DIVISION
TECHNICAL AND PROGRAM SUPPORT (TAPS) TEAMS

MEMBER LISTS

Groundwater Modeling TAPS Team

Representing District, Section, or 
Team Member

Division
Phone Number E-mail

Chris Christensen

Leader/Specialist
Technical Support Unit 616-446-7582 Christensenc@michigan.gov

Jeremy Boothroyd Bay City 989-891-6932 Boothroydj@michigan.gov

Steven Moorhead Detroit 586-419-9361 Mooreheads@michigan.gov

Barrett Walquist Grand Rapids 616-570-4644 Walquistb@michigan.gov

Chris Svoboda Jackson 517-256-2849 Svobodac@michigan.gov

Steve Beukema Kalamazoo 269-567-3513 Beukemas@michigan.gov

Dale Bridgford Materials Management 517-582-3050 Bridgfordd@michigan.gov

Chuck Graff Superfund 517-930-3073 Graffc@michigan.gov

Colleen McLean Warren 586-554-6489 McLeanc1@michigan.gov

Jill VanDyke Water Resources 517-881-1607 Vandykej1@michigan.gov

Incremental Sampling TAPS Team

Representing District, Section, or 
Team Member

Division
Phone Number E-mail

Chris Christensen

Co-Leader/Specialist
Technical Support Unit 517-512-5017 Christensenc@michigan.gov

Paul Knoerr

Co-Leader
Grand Rapids 616-840-2131 Knoerrp@michigan.gov

Andrew Karg Bay City 989-891-6948 Karga@michigan.gov

Ron Smedley
Brownfield Assessment & 

Redevelopment
517-242-9048 Smedleyr@michigan.gov

Jarrett Hale Cadillac 231-429-1592 HaleJ5@michigan.gov

Trevor Zalewski Detroit 586-484-1030 Zalewskit1@michigan.gov

Brandon LaJoie Geological Services 517-582-0143 Lajoieb@michigan.gov

Jane Emily White Jackson 517-281-1510 Whitej47@michigan.gov

Zachary McFaul Kalamazoo 269-270-2259 Mcfaulz@michigan.gov

Terri Kuhn Laboratory Services 517-335-9800 Kuhnt@michigan.gov

Rebecca Taylor Lansing 517-284-5160 Taylorr@michigan.gov

Art Ostaszewski Materials Management 517-936-7991 Ostaszewskia@michigan.gov

Brandon Alger Warren 586-623-2839 Algerb@michigan.gov

Kalan Briggs Superfund 517-930-5227 Briggsk2@michigan.gov

Bill Harmon Superfund 517-242-2143 Harmonw@michigan.gov

Eric Wildfang Toxicology 517-284-5170 Wildfange@michigan.gov

Sydney Ruhala Water Resources 517-599-5356 Ruhalas@michigan.gov
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REMEDIATION AND REDEVELOPMENT DIVISION
TECHNICAL AND PROGRAM SUPPORT (TAPS) TEAMS

MEMBER LISTS

In-Situ Remediation TAPS Team

Representing District, Section, or 
Team Member

Division
Phone Number E-mail

Emily Peabody, Leader Lansing 517-388-5719 Peabodye@michigan.gov

Scott Malusi Bay City 989-891-6983 Malusis@michigan.gov

Kaitlyn Bertram Cadillac 231-429-1256 Bertramk@michigan.gov

Steve Moorhead Detroit 586-419-9361 Moorheads@michigan.gov

Christiaan Bon Gaylord 989-370-9624 Bonc@michigan.gov

Blaze Budd Geological Services 517-388-8177 Buddb@michigan.gov

Peter Van Heest Grand Rapids 616-439-8019 Vanheestp@michigan.gov

Dan Wilde Jackson 517-285-6999 Wilded1@michigan.gov

Kathleen Ekstrum Kalamazoo 269-568-1373 Ekstrumk@michigan.gov

Amber Kauppilla Marquette 906-869-2425 Kauppilaila1@michigan.gov

Mark Messina Materials Management 517-219-2394 Messinam@Michigan.gov

Charles Graff Superfund 517-930-3073 Graffc@michigan.gov

Allyson Hartz Warren 586-256-0347 Hartza1@michigan.gov

Institutional Controls TAPS Team

Representing District, Section, or 
Team Member

Division
Phone Number E-mail

Nancy Johnson

Leader
Grand Rapids 616-550-0996 Johnsonn@Michigan.gov

Jennifer Rezmer Bay City 989-891-6998 Rezmerj@Michigan.gov

Ron Smedley
Brownfields Assessment and 

Redevelopment
517-242-9048 smedleyr@michigan.gov

Sienna Cartwright Cadillac 231-429-1395 cartwrights2@michigan.gov

Brad Ermisch Compliance & Enforcement 517-275-1173 Ermischb@michigan.gov

Kevin Schrems 

Specialist
Compliance & Enforcement 517-275-1180 Schremsk@Michigan.gov

Katelyn Wysocki 

Specialist
Compliance & Enforcement 517-614-2058 Wysockik@michigan.gov

Krista Reed Detroit 248-915-0325 Reedk@michigan.gov

Kathleen Gardner Drinking Water & Environmental Health 517-898-3584 Gardnerk3@Michigan.gov

Heidi Pixley Gaylord 989-619-0125 Pixleyh@Michigan.gov

Blaze Budd Geological Services 517-388-8177 Buddb@michigan.gov

Lisa Agosta Jackson 517-285-8318 Agostal@Michigan.gov

Sarah Looney Kalamazoo 517-388-9016 Looneys@Michigan.gov

Jaclyn Merchant Lansing 517-582-2444 Merchantj1@Michigan.gov

Joel Asher Marquette 906-250-5123 Asherj@Michigan.gov

Margie Ring Materials Management Division, Landfills 517-290-6125 Ringm@Michigan.gov
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REMEDIATION AND REDEVELOPMENT DIVISION
TECHNICAL AND PROGRAM SUPPORT (TAPS) TEAMS

MEMBER LISTS

Sam Cairns Materials Management Division, RCRA 517-898-4058 Cairnss2@michigan.gov

Mark Reimann Superfund 517-290-9379 Reimannm@Michigan.gov

Katie Noetzel Warren 586-753-3808 Noetzelk1@michigan.gov

Eric Chatterson Water Resources 517-281-5160 Chattersone@Michigan.gov

Non-Aqueous Phase Liquids TAPS Team

Representing District, Section, or 
Team Member

Division
Phone Number E-mail

Courtney Kohloff

Leader
Warren 517-614-4914 KohloffC@Michigan.gov

Andrea Zuidema Bay City 989-297-3005 ZuidemaA1@Michigan.gov

Vicki Katko Compliance & Enforcement 517-614-8436 KatkoV@michigan.gov

Rick McGregor Detroit 586-205-0919 mcgregorr@michigan.gov

Lisa Kruse Gaylord 989-370-1424 KruseL@michigan.gov

Spencer Hower Geological Services 517-275-1897 HowerS@michigan.gov

Ryan Carpenter Jackson 517-285-6328 CarpenterR4@michigan.gov

Rachell Powell Kalamazoo 269-350-0062 PowellR6@Michigan.gov

Autumn Henney Lansing 517-648-4003 HenneyA@Michigan.gov

Amber Kauppila Marquette 906-869-2425 KauppilaA1@Michigan.gov

Laura Badalamenti Superfund 586-429-9772 BadalamentiL1@michigan.gov

Chris Christensen 

Specialist
Technical Support Unit 616-446-7582 ChristensenC@Michigan.gov

Soil Background TAPS Team

Representing District, Section, or 
Team Member

Division
Phone Number Email

Eric Larson 

Leader
Detroit 586-255-6196 Larsone5@michigan.gov

Melissa Kendzierski 

Specialist
Technical Support Unit 989-619-5015 Kendzierskim@Michigan.gov

Loren Curtis Bay City 989-274-0614 Curtisl@michigan.gov

Michelle Bakun
Brownfields Assessment and 

Redevelopment
586-233-3408 Bakunm@michigan.gov

Brian Flickinger Cadillac 231-876-4456 Flickingerb@michigan.gov

Ryan Vannier Grand Rapids 616-550-0012 Vannierr@michigan.gov

Adam Wrubel Kalamazoo 269-308-1495 Wrubela1@michigan.gov

Mike Eggleston Lansing 517-512-3875 Egglestonm@michigan.gov

Elizabeth DeLiefde Marquette 906-235-0002 Deliefdee@michigan.gov

Dale Bridgford Materials Management 517-284-6556 Bridgfordd@michigan.gov

Nate Zielinski Superfund 517-388-9045 Zielinskin@michigan.gov

Brandon Alger Warren 586-623-2839 Algerb@michigan.gov

Vapor Intrusion TAPS Team
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REMEDIATION AND REDEVELOPMENT DIVISION
TECHNICAL AND PROGRAM SUPPORT (TAPS) TEAMS

MEMBER LISTS

Representing District, Section, or 
Team Member

Division
Phone Number E-mail

Matt Williams

Specialist
Technical Support Unit 517-881-8641 Williamsm13@michigan.gov

Melissa Yuvan Bay City 989-891-6087 Yuvanm@michigan.gov

Jay Eichberger
Brownfields Assessment and 

Redevelopment
616-446-4043 Eichbergerj@michigan.gov

Jarrett Hale Cadillac 231-429-1592 Halej5@michigan.gov

Ruthie Doering Compliance & Enforcement 517-898-1639 Doeringr@michigan.gov

Emily Clor Detroit 586-506-3673 Clore@michigan.gov

Kevin Selke Gaylord 231-262-2205 Selkek@michigan.gov

Olivia Sly Geological Services 517-275-1657 Slyo@michigan.gov

Brent Ritchie Grand Rapids 616-581-1782 Ritchieb1@michigan.gov 

Chris Matthewson Jackson 517-285-7316 Matthewsonc@michigan.gov

Erica Bays Kalamazoo 269-350-0080 Bayse@michigan.gov

Barb Cowles Lansing 517-284-5081 Cowlesb@michigan.gov

Thaddeous Lewandowski Marquette 906-280-8170 Lewandowskit2@michigan.gov

Joe Rogers Materials Management 517-599-5312 Rogersj5@Michigan.gov

Kalan Briggs Superfund 517-930-5227 Briggsk2@michigan.gov

Jeanne Schlaufman 

Specialist
Technical Support Unit 586-753-3823 Schlaufmanj1@michigan.gov

Shane Morrison Toxicology Unit 517-230-7570 Morrisons5@michigan.gov

Colleen McLean Warren 586-554-6489 McLeanc1@michigan.gov
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